• Participation of Women and Vulnerable Groups: Ensure safe, voluntary, and respectful 
participation of women and other vulnerable groups in all project activities, without fear of 
harassment or discrimination. 

10. Budget 

The total estimated budget should not exceed USD 12,000 (Twelve Thousand US Dollars Only), 
including all applicable taxes. It is encouraged that a 10% co-financing be provided by the partner 
organisation responsible for implementing this project. This co-financing can be in the form of in-kind 
support, staff time contributions, or additional resources to support the project implementation.